	12-2003 U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
711ICC	, =
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	2363944 diacried original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JACK LEE, PETER LUO  2.11-03	Name: ProMOS Technologies
additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	No. 19 Li-Hsin Road Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.
other	
Execution Date: _	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s)  10/224,102  Additional numbers attace	B. Patent No.(s)  hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ned: Land
	6 Total no of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE

	EET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMER Patent and Trademark
Office	
PR91-026 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JACK LEE, PETER LUO 9-26-02	Name: ProMOS Technologies
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:  Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	
X Assignment Merger	No. 19 Li-Hsin Road Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Taiwan, R.O.C.
other	
Execution Date: <b>9/10/02</b>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	25605)
If this document is being filed together with a new ap  A. Patent Application No(s)	oplication, the execution date of the application is: 9/10/02  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 9/10/02  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  B. attached?  Yes X No
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  B. attached?  Yes  X  No
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  B. attached?  Yes X No
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 9/10/02  B. Patent No.(s)  stattached? Yes X No  6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 9/10/02  B. Patent No.(s)  stattached? Yes X No  6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE  Internal Address:	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 9/10/02  B. Patent No.(s)  stattached? Yes X No  6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 9/10/02  B. Patent No.(s)  Stattached? Yes X No  6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT 19	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 9/10/02  B. Patent No.(s)  Stattached? Yes X No  6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing of the original document  STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  S. attached? Yes X No  6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accurate information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.)  9/26/02
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT 19  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing of the original document	Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  S. attached? Yes X No  6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accurate information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.)

PATENT

REEL: 013736 FRAME: 0477

-31	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
PR91-026	For X Application or U.S. Patent
:	For X Application of U.S. Patent
1. 17 1	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
: B	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration receipt of which	of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.
ASSIGNOR	÷
JACK LEE	at ASSIGNOR , lype or print name of ASSIGNOR
Tall OP	0 (10/200) Tran 54,49 (40 09/10/2002
No. 22 Yearl	The Rd., Chu Shan, New-To ST. No. 93 Whillia Rd., Un Kon, Ron Hu, Tainon, R. C.C.
R.O.C.Re	Reblied China R. B.C. Republic of China, Vacuan
ASSIGNEE:	4
ProMOS Tec	
Science-Base	ed industrial Park
Hsin-Chu, Ta Taiwan, R.O.	
Nationality	T
i	
and the succes	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of this following)
x the enti	re right, title and interest
an und	videdpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
	check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)
x and in	all foreign countries
in and to any a	nd all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Method For F	illing Tranches
14	
. 1	•

PATENT REEL: 013736 FRAME: 0478

(#) U.S. application serial no	filed on
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(also	issuedissued o check (a) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
I	ereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	be obtained for said invention by the above application or an itute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby coverants that made or entered into which would o	it no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or we conflict with this assignment.
any and all papers, instruments or affida application said invention and said Le or desirable to carry out the purposes to WITNESS WHEREOF, I I We have 69/16/2002	signed this(Date of signing)
iny and all papers, instruments or affidate application said invention and said Le or desirable to carry out the purposes to WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 / We have 69/16/2002	avits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said litters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessar hereof.
iny and all papers, instruments or affidation said invention and said Lear desirable to carry out the purposes to withess whereof, I I We have 09/16/2002	avits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessar hereof.  signed this  (Date of signing)  as the date of execution of the application if them (a) was checked above.  Total (C.E.  Signature of Assignor(s)  Letter (W)
iny and all papers, instruments or affidal pplication said invention and said Lear desirable to carry out the purposes to witness whereof, I I We have of I to Date of signing must be the same	avits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessar hereof.  signed this
ny and all papers, instruments or affida pplication said invention and said Le ridesirable to carry out the purposes to WITNESS WHEREOF, I I We have 09/16/2002 VARNING Date of signing must be the same	avits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said enters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessarihereof.  signed this  (Date of signing)  as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  Town the control of the application of the control of
iny and all papers, instruments or affidation and said Le pplication said invention and said Le or desirable to carry out the purposes to WITNESS WHEREOF, I I We have 69/16/2002	avits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce saletters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessal thereof.  signed this  (Date of signing)  as the date of execution of the application if them (a) was chacked above.  The Company of Assignories of the above person authorized to sign of the above

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 013736 FRAME: 0479